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We have had a quiet week this week, the children have all been working hard and catching up with their work 
before the half term break. Next term we look forward to lots of trips, sports and our Upper Junior Residential. 
We hope you all have a lovely break and we will see you on 3rd June. 
 
Lower Junior Homework 
Please could all Year 4 children use TTRS soundcheck daily as we prepare to take the Year 4 Multiplication 
check and can Year 3 have a go at 3,4 and 6 division also on TTRS. 
 
Tower Wood 
Trip forms have been sent home today for the Junior trip to Tower Wood on Tuesday 11th June. Please could 
these be completed and sent back to School on Monday 3rd June. 
 
Mobile Phones 
If it is necessary for your child to bring their mobile phone into school, they must hand in their switched off 
phone at the start of the school day to the school office and they can collect it when they leave. Please note - 
Mobile phones are not permitted to be used by the children in the school day. 
 
Residential Meeting 
We will be holding an information meeting for parents on Tuesday 4th June at 3.45pm, if you can’t make the 
meeting, please let the office know and we will send out an information sheet. 
 
Animal Club 
After half term, we will be having a visit from Julie’s tortoise. We have been waiting for him to come out of his 
winter hibernation. All children are welcome to come and meet him on Wednesday. 
 
Phonics Screening – Y1 & some Y2 children will be taking part in the National Phonics Screening Check, the 
week beginning Monday 10th June.  
 
Summer Weather – as we have seen a little glimpse of summer this week, children are encouraged to bring sun 
hats / caps and apply sun cream when applicable. 
 
Lancaster Girls Grammar open evening 
For Year 5 families, LGGS open evening is on Thursday 27th June, please see link for further 
information. 
https://www.lggs.org.uk/news-and-communication/announcements/item/34/open-evening-thursday-
27th-june-2024-515-730pm 
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Infants Lower Juniors Upper Juniors 
Tom  

Creating a super tangram 
picture and naming 

shapes in maths  

Teddy 
He is a natural actor and 

has worked super hard on 
his playscript! 

 

Lola 
For a superb effort in rounders 

Livia 
For an excellent game of rounders 

and really improving her skills 

 
Our value this term is Goodness 

Jonathan - For sharing 'goodness' with his singing 
Emmie - who, as ever, has been displaying 
goodness every day to all her classmates. 

What’s on this week…  
Monday 3rd June School reopens 

Juniors – come in PE kit 

Tuesday 4th June Upper Juniors come in PE kit – visiting cricket coach 
3.45pm - Residential meeting for parents  

Wednesday 5th June Infants – come in PE kit 
Chess Club – Lunchtime 

Thursday 6th June Juniors – come in PE kit 
Garden Gang – Lunchtime  
Cluster Rounders tournament at Hornby – parents welcome 

Friday 7th June Infants – come in PE kit 
Junior trip to Abbeystead 

Advance warning…  
Tuesday 11th June Juniors Tower Wood trip 

Wednesday 12th June Whole School photo 

Friday 14th June Mufti day and cake sale organised by School council. 

Tuesday 18th June New parents meeting 6pm 

Thursday 20th June QES Induction evening 

Tuesday 25th June Lower Junior Trip – Westmorland Farm open day 

Wednesday 26th June New Starters Morning 9am – 12pm 

Thursday 27th June KS1 Orienteering 
Houses of Parliament visitor to school, Leck to join us 

Monday 1st July QES Induction morning 

Tuesday 2nd July New Starters Morning 9am – 12pm 

3rd – 5th July Upper Junior residential to Edinburgh 

Tuesday 9th July Sports Day from 1.30pm 

Wednesday 10th July Cluster cricket 

Thursday 11th July New starters afternoon including lunch 12pm – 3pm 

Monday 15th July Year 6 cluster day 

Thursday 18th July End of term 


